

Date Monday 28 July 2014 To All Affiliated Clubs

**District Golf Associations** 

From Bill Klaebe - Golf SA Chair

Subject 2014 South Australian Golf Industry Awards Night

ABN 81 497 939 594

Golf South Australia Inc. North Adelaide Golf Course Strangways Terrace North Adelaide 5006

PO Box 423 North Adelaide 5006

T 08 8267 1353 F 08 8267 1437

admin@golfsa.com.au www.golfsa.com.au

facebook.com/golfsouthaustralia

■ @golfsouthaus

play golf

The South Australian Golf Industry Awards Night is an industry initiative between Golf SA, the PGA Southern Division, Golf Management Australia (SA) and South Australian Golf Course Superintendents Association. It is intended to be an annual celebration to recognise achievements and contributions to the game of golf in South Australia.

It is with much pleasure that I invite Clubs, Districts, and interested golfers to attend the Awards Night to be held on Saturday 18<sup>th</sup> October 2014 at the Adelaide Oval.

To recognise the wonderful contribution to the game of golf by Volunteers across the State, the Industry will be once again making four Awards.

- Country Female Volunteer of the year
- Country Male Volunteer of the year
- Metropolitan Female Volunteer of the year
- Metropolitan Male Volunteer of the year

Golf SA will also be presenting the Men's, Women's and Junior Boy's Vardon Trophies on the night and our Industry Partners - the PGA, GMA (SA) and SAGCSA will be presenting a number of industry specific awards. The Industry will also be looking to induct further members into the SA Golf Industry Hall of Fame.

The Awards Night will feature:

- Pre-Dinner Drinks (Ian McLachlan Room Balcony)
- Three Course Dinner & Drinks (Ian McLachlan Room overlooking the Adelaide Oval)
- MC Ben Hook
- Live Music & Entertainment
- Awards (Industry, Golf SA, PGA, GMA (SA), SAGCSA
- Golf themed audio visual displays

The cost to attend the Awards Night is \$115 per person (All Inclusive) or \$920 for a table of eight.

Please find enclosed Club Booking Forms, Volunteer of the Year Nomination Forms (for Metro Clubs and Districts only) and Event Promotional Card. All forms are available from the Golf SA website <a href="https://www.golfsa.com.au">www.golfsa.com.au</a>.

I urge your Club and your District to attend this unique celebration of our great game and industry.

Inquiries should be made to the Golf SA Office by telephone 08 8267 1353 or admin@golfsa.com.au.

Please note: The Golf SA AGM is scheduled for 11am Sunday 19th October at Golf SA premises, North Adelaide Golf Course (Club Rooms).

**Yours Sincerely** 

WRKlucke

BILL KLAEBE - GOLF SA CHAIR



